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Obrigado por ter adquirido um produto . Nós aconselhamos a ler atentamente o manual de instalação, uso 
e anutenção. Concebemos um produto  para proporcionar total satisfação.
Caso precise de ajuda, a equipe da sua loja estará à disposição para te acompanhar.

 ecitonal tnemevitnetta   eriled snolliesnoc   suovsuoN  .tiudorp ec étehca riova’d snoicremer suov suoN
d’installation, d’utilisation et d’entretien. Nous avons conçu ce produit pour vous  apporter entière 
satisfaction.
Si vous avez besoin d’aide l’équipe de votre magasin est à votre disposition pour vous accompagner.

 ed  launamle etnematneta  reel somadnemocer  eL. otcudorp etse odarpmoc rebah somecedarga eL
instalación, uso y mantenimiento. Este producto  ha sido diseñado para proporcionarle plena 
satisfacción.
Si necesita alguna ayuda, el personal de la tienda estará a su disposición para guiarle.

  oãçazilitu  ,oãçalatsni ed  launam  orela ol-omahlesnocA. otudorp etse rop aicnêreferp aus a somecedargA
e manutenção com atenção. Criámos este produto para sua completa satisfação.
Se precisar de ajuda, a equipa da sua loja está à sua disposição para o acompanhar.

Grazie per aver acquistato questo prodotto .  Vi raccomandiamo di leggere attentamente il manuale di 

soddisfazione.
Per ricevere assistenza, il personale del punto vendita è a vostra disposizione.

Ευχαριστούμε για την αγορά σας αυτού του προϊόντος . Σας συμβουλεύουμε να διαβάσετε προσεκτικά τις 
οδηγίες εγκατάστασης, χρήσης και συντήρησης. Σχεδιάσαμε αυτό το προϊόν  για να σας προσφέρει πλήρη 
ικανοποίηση.
Αν χρειάζεστε βοήθεια, η ομάδα του καταστήματος από το οποίο αγοράσατε το προϊόν είναι στη διάθεσή σας

 awtsńaP eiktsyzsw ćinłeps yba  ,ymśilawotkejorpaz ikram tkudorp neT .ijcawresnok i ainawoktyżu
oczekiwania.
W razie potrzeby pracownicy sklepu służą Państwu pomocą i są do Państwa dyspozycji.

Дякуємо вам за покупку цього виробу . Ми радимо вам уважно прочитати інструкції з 
установлення, експлуатації та технічного обслуговування. Ми розробили цей виріб  для того, щоб 
він приносив вам задоволення.
Якщо вам потрібна допомога, співробітники вашого магазину готові допомогти вам

Vă mulţumim pentru achiziţionarea acestui produs .  Vă sfătuim să citiți cu atenție instrucțiunile de 
instalare, de utilizare și de întreținere. Am conceput acest produs  pentru a vă furniza satisfacție totală.
Dacă aveți nevoie de ajutor, echipa magazinului de cumpărare este la dispoziția dumneavoastră pentru a vă asista.

Thank you for purchasing this  product. We recommend that you read the installation, user and 
maintenance instructions carefully. We have designed this  product to ensure your complete satisfaction.
If you require assistance, the team at your retailer is on hand to help you.
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Li-ion

Le produit solaire doit être installé dans un endroit exposé au soleil.En hiver, les performances 
seront impactées par les températures froides et la moindre exposition du panneau au soleil.

Les batteries doivent etre recyclées ou détruites de maniere appropriée. Ne jeter pas les 
batteries dans les ordures ménageres, les déchets municipaux ou au feu, car elles 
risqueraient de fuir ou d'exploser. N'ouvrez pas, ne court-circuitez pas et n'endommagez 
pas les batteries, au risque de provoquer des blessures.

Les piles épuisées doivent être retirées de l'appareil
Les différents types de piles ou les piles neuves et usagées ne doivent pas être mélangées
La batterie doit être retirée de l'appareil avant sa mise au rebut6
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DURÉE DE GARANTIE :
La garantie légale générale s'applique à tous les produits pendant 2 ans à compter de la date 
de livraison des marchandises et de la remise du reçu prouvant l’achat.
Cependant, INSPIRE a décidé d’aller encore plus loin. Notre but est que vous ayez la meilleure 
expérience possible avec nos produits, nous avons donc étendu à 3 ans les périodes de 
garantie pour tous les produits INSPIRE.
 APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE :
Pour que la garantie puisse être appliquée, le produit doit avoir été installé, utilisé et entretenu 
conformément aux consignes du mode d’emploi. 
 QUESTIONS ET RÉCLAMATIONS :
Si vous avez des questions ou rencontrez des problèmes concernant l’utilisation du produit, 
ses performances ou son aspect visuel, n’hésitez pas à contacter votre fournisseur aux 
coordonnées indiquées sur le justi�catif d’achat. 
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Li-ion

El producto solar debe instalarse en un lugar expuesto al sol.Durante el invierno, el desempeño 
se verá afectado por las bajas temperaturas y menor exposición del panel al sol.

Las baterías se deben reciclar o destruir de forma apropiada. No las eche a la basura 
doméstica, la municipal ni al fuego ya que podrían presentar fugas o incluso explotar. 
No abra ni cortocircuite ni dañe las baterías, correría el riesgo de producirse lesioncs. 

Las pilas gastadas deben retirarse del aparato.
No se deben mezclar diferentes tipos de baterías o baterías nuevas y usadas.
La batería debe retirarse del aparato antes de desecharla.8
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DURACIÓN DE LA GARANTÍA:
La garantía legal general se aplica a todos los productos durante 2 años a partir de la entrega 
de la mercancía y tras la presentación del ticket de compra como prueba de la compra.
Sin embargo, INSPIRE va más allá. Queremos que tenga la mejor experiencia posible con 
nuestros productos, por lo que hemos extendido los períodos de garantía de todos los 
productos INSPIRE a 3 años.
APLICACIÓN DE LA GARANTÍA:
Para que se aplique la garantía, el producto debe haberse instalado, utilizado y mantenido 
de acuerdo con las directrices del Manual de Instrucciones. 
PREGUNTAS Y RECLAMACIONES:
Si tiene alguna pregunta o di�cultad con respecto al uso, rendimiento o aspecto visual 
del producto, puede ponerse en contacto con su proveedor mediante la información 
que encontrará en el ticket de compra. 
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Li-ion

O produto solar deverá ser instalado num local exposto ao sol.Durante o Inverno, o 
desempenho será afetado pelas temperaturas frias e menos exposição solar do painel.

As pilhas devem ser recicladas ou destruídas de forma adequada. Não deitar as pilhas 
nos detritos domésticos, nas lixeiras municipals ou no fogo, pois elas correm o risco de 

sob risco de sofrer ferimentos.

As baterias gastas devem ser removidas do aparelho
Diferentes tipos de baterias ou baterias novas e usadas não devem ser misturadas
A bateria deve ser removida do aparelho antes de ser descartada

10
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PRAZO DA GARANTIA:
A garantia geral nos termos legais é aplicável a todos os produtos durante 2 anos a partir do 
fornecimento dos mesmos, mediante a apresentação do recibo como prova da compra.
No entanto, INSPIRE vai mais longe. Queremos que tenha a melhor experiência possível com 
os nossos produtos, e por isso aumentámos os prazos de garantia de todos os produtos 
INSPIRE para 3 anos.
 APLICABILIDADE DA GARANTIA:
Para que a garantia seja aplicável, o produto terá de ter sido instalado, utilizado e mantido de 
acordo com as diretrizes do Manual de Instruções. 
DÚVIDAS E RECLAMAÇÕES:
Caso tenha alguma dúvida ou encontre algum problema relativamente à utilização do produto 
ou ao seu aspeto visual ou desempenho, pode contactar-nos através das informações de 
contacto que se encontram no talão da compra. 



LED

Li-ion

Posizionare il prodotto in un luogo esposto alla luce solare.Durante l'inverno, le prestazioni 
saranno influenzate dalle basse temperature e dalla minore esposizione del pannello al sole.

Le batterie devono essere riciclate o distrutte in maniera adeguata. Non buttare le batterie

esplodere. Non aprire, non cortocircuitare e non danneggiare le batterie, si rischia di 
provocare ferrite.

Le batterie scariche devono essere rimosse dall'apparecchio
Diversi tipi di batterie o batterie nuove e usate non devono essere mescolate
La batteria deve essere rimossa dall'apparecchio prima che venga rottamato12
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DURATA DELLA GARANZIA:
La garanzia legale generale si applica a tutti i prodotti per 2 anni dalla consegna dei beni e 
previa presentazione della ricevuta come prova di acquisto.
Tuttavia, INSPIRE o�re di più. Desideriamo che abbiate la migliore esperienza possibile con i 
nostri prodotti, abbiamo quindi esteso il periodo di garanzia per tutti i prodotti INSPIRE a 3 anni.
 APPLICAZIONE DELLA GARANZIA:
Ai �ni dell’applicazione della garanzia, il prodotto deve essere installato, usato e manutenuto 
in conformità con le linee guida contenute nel Manuale di istruzioni. 
DOMANDE E RECLAMI:
In caso di domande o se riscontrate problemi in relazione all’uso del prodotto, alle prestazioni 
o all’aspetto dello stesso, siete pregati di contattare il vostro distributore utilizzando le i
nformazioni di contatto che troverete sulla ricevuta di acquisto. 
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Οι μπαταρίες πρέπει να ανακυκλώνονται ή να καταστρέφεται κατάλληλα. Μην πετάτε 
τις μπαταρίες μαζί με τα οικιακά απορρίμματα, τα αστικά απόβλητα ή σε φωτιά καθώς 
μπορεί να διαρρεύσει ή να εκραγεί. Μην ανοίγετε, βραχυκύκλωμα ή ζημιά μπαταρίες, 
καθώς αυτό μπορεί να προκαλέσει τραυματισμό.

Οι εξαντλημένες μπαταρίες πρέπει να αφαιρεθούν από τη συσκευή
∆εν πρέπει να αναμιγνύονται διαφορετικοί τύποι μπαταριών ή καινούριες και μεταχειρισμένες μπαταρίες
Η μπαταρία πρέπει να αφαιρεθεί από τη συσκευή πριν απορριφθεί14
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ΔΙΑΡΚΕΙΑ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗΣ:
Η γενική νόμιμη εγγύηση καλύπτει όλα τα προϊόντα για 2 έτη από την παράδοσή τους με 
προσκόμιση της απόδειξης ως αποδεικτικού αγοράς.
Ωστόσο, η INSPIRE πηγαίνει παραπέρα. Θέλουμε να έχετε την καλύτερη δυνατή εμπειρία με 
τα προϊόντα μας και, για τον λόγο αυτό, επεκτείνουμε τη διάρκεια της εγγύησης για όλα τα 
προϊόντα INSPIRE στα 3 έτη.
ΙΣΧΥΣ ΤΗΣ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗΣ:
Για να ισχύει η εγγυητική κάλυψη, το προϊόν πρέπει να έχει εγκατασταθεί, χρησιμοποιηθεί 
και συντηρηθεί σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες του εγχειριδίου χρήσης.
ΕΡΩΤΗΣΕΙΣ ΚΑΙ ΑΞΙΩΣΕΙΣ:
Αν έχετε ερωτήσεις ή αντιμετωπίζετε προβλήματα με τη χρήση του προϊόντος, την απόδοσή 
του ή την εμφάνισή του, μπορείτε να επικοινωνήσετε με το κατάστημα πώλησης 
χρησιμοποιώντας τα στοιχεία επικοινωνίας που θα βρείτε στην απόδειξη αγοράς. 
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Produkt solarny należy zainstalować w miejscu nasłonecznionym.Zimą na 
wydajność wpływa niska temperatura i mniejsze nasłonecznienie panelu.

Baterie należy poddawać recyklingowi lub utylizować w sposób zgodny z przepisami.
Nie wyrzucać baterii do smieci ani do ognia, poniewaz mogą wycieknąć lub 
wybuchnąć Nie otwierać, nie zwierać, nie uszkadzać baterii, ponieważ może to 
spowodować obrażenia

Wyczerpane baterie należy wyjąć z urządzenia
Nie należy mieszać różnych typów baterii ani nowych i używanych
Akumulator należy wyjąć z urządzenia przed złomowaniem

16
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OKRES OBOWIĄZYWANIA GWARANCJI
Ogólna gwarancja prawna obowiązuje na wszystkie produkty przez 2 lata od daty 
dostarczenia towaru, pod warunkiem okazania paragonu jako dowodu zakupu.
Jednakże INSPIRE wykracza poza ten okres. Chcemy zapewnić Państwu najlepsze doświadczenia 
dotyczące korzystania z naszych produktów, dlatego też przedłużyliśmy okres gwarancji 
obowiązujący dla wszystkich produktów INSPIRE do 3 lat.
ZASTOSOWANIE GWARANCJI
Aby możliwe było zastosowanie gwarancji, produkt musi być zainstalowany, używany i 
utrzymywany zgodnie z zaleceniami zamieszczonymi w instrukcji obsługi.
PYTANIA I ROSZCZENIA
W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań lub problemów związanych z korzystaniem z produktu, jego 
wydajnością lub wyglądem, zapraszamy do kontaktu ze sprzedawcą za pośrednictwem danych 
kontaktowych, które znajdują się na paragonie stanowiącym dowód zakupu. 
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Li-ion

Батареї повинні бути перероблені або знищені належним чином. Не кидайте 
батареї в недоступному для з побутовими відходами, відходами або на вогонь, 
оскільки вони можуть потекти або вибухнути. Не відкривайте, коротке замикання 
або пошкодження батареї, оскільки це може призвести до травми.

Розряджені акумулятори слід вийняти з приладу
Не можна змішувати різні типи батарей або нові та вживані батареї
Акумулятор потрібно вийняти з приладу, перш ніж він буде утилізований18
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ТЕРМІН ДІЇ ГАРАНТІЇ
Загальноправова гарантія поширюється на всі вироби протягом двох років із моменту 
поставки товару й після надання чека як доказу покупки.
Однак для товарів серії INSPIRE цей термін подовжено. Ми робимо все можливе, щоб 
наші вироби справляли на вас найкраще враження. Тому ми подовжили терміни дії 
гарантії для всіх виробів серії INSPIRE до 3 роки.
ЗАСТОСОВНІСТЬ ГАРАНТІЇ
Задля застосовності гарантії установку, використання й технічне обслуговування 
виробу необхідно здійснювати відповідно до посібника з експлуатації. 
 ПИТАННЯ Й ПРЕТЕНЗІЇ
У разі виникнення будь-яких питань або проблем щодо виробу, його продуктивності 
або візуального аспекту можна зв’язатися з продавцем, скориставшись контактною 
інформацією, яку вказано в чеку про покупку. 
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Produsul solar ar trebui instalat într-un loc expus la soare.În timpul iernii, performanțele 
vor fi afectate de temperaturile scăzute și reducerea expunerii la soare a panoului.

departe cu deșeurile menajere, deșeuri municipale sau noi foc deoarece ei pot exploda 
sau scurgeri. Nu deschise, aur scurt daune sistem de baterii deoarece acest lucru poate 
cauza un prejudiciu.

Bateriile epuizate trebuie scoase din aparat
Diferite tipuri de baterii sau baterii noi și uzate nu trebuie amestecate
Bateria trebuie scoasă din aparat înainte de a fi casată

20
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DURATA GARANȚIEI
Garanția juridică generală se aplică tuturor produselor timp de 2 ani de la livrarea bunurilor 
și prin furnizarea chitanței ca dovadă a achiziției.
Cu toate acestea, INSPIRE face mai mult decât atât. Dorim să aveți cea mai bună experiență 
posibilă cu produsele noastre, astfel încât am extins perioadele de garanție pentru toate 
produsele INSPIRE la 3 ani.
CERERE DE GARANȚIE
Pentru ca garanția să �e aplicată, produsul trebuie să � fost instalat, utilizat și întreținut 
conform instrucțiunilor din manualul de instrucțiuni. 
 ÎNTREBĂRI ȘI SOLICITĂRI
Dacă aveți întrebări sau întâmpinați probleme cu privire la utilizarea produsului, performanța 
acestuia sau aspectul vizual, vă rugăm să contactați vânzătorul prin intermediul datelor de 
contact pe care le găsiți pe chitanța de cumpărare. 



LED

Li-ion

O produto solar deve ser instalado em local exposto ao sol.Durante o inverno, os 
desempenhos serão afetados pelas baixas temperaturas e menor exposição ao sol do painel.

As baterias devem ser recicladas ou destruídas de forma adequada. Não jogue as 
baterias no lixo doméstico, municipal ou no fogo, pois podem vazar ou explodir. 
Não abra, cause curto-circuito ou danifique as baterias, pois isso pode causar 
ferimentos

As baterias gastas devem ser removidas do aparelho
Diferentes tipos de baterias ou baterias novas e usadas não devem ser misturadas
A bateria deve ser removida do aparelho antes de ser descartada22
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DURAÇÃO DA GARANTIA:
A garantia legal geral se aplica a todos os produtos durante 2 anos a partir da entrega das 
mercadorias e mediante a apresentação do recibo como prova da compra.
Contudo, INSPIRE vai além disso. Nós queremos que você tenha a melhor experiência possível 
com nossos produtos, então estendemos os períodos de garantia para todos os produtos 
INSPIRE para 3 anos. 
APLICABILIDADE DA GARANTIA:
Para que a garantia seja aplicável, o produto deve ter sido instalado, utilizado e mantido 
de acordo com as diretrizes no Manual de Instruções. 
PERGUNTAS E RECLAMAÇÕES:
Se tiver dúvidas ou encontrar problemas em relação ao uso do produto, ao seu desempenho 
ou ao aspecto visual, convidamos você a entrar em contato com o fornecedor através das 
informações de contato que irá encontrar no recibo de compra. 
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Solar product should be installed in a place exposed to sun. During winter, performances 
will be affected by cold temperature and less sun exposition for panel.

Batteries must be recycled or destroyed appropriately. Do not throw batteries 

explode. Do not open, short circuit or damage batteries as this may cause injury.

Exhausted  batteries are to be removed  from the appliance 
Different types of batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed
The battery must be removed from the appliance before it is scrapped24
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WARRANTY DURATION:
The general legal warranty applies to all products for 2 years from the delivery of the goods 
and upon providing the receipt as the proof of the purchase.
However, INSPIRE goes beyond that. We want you to have the best experience possible with 
our products, thus we have extended the warranty periods for all INSPIRE products to 3 years.
WARRANTY APPLICATION:
For the warranty to be applied, the product must have been installed, used and maintained 
according to the Instruction Manual guidelines.
QUESTIONS AND CLAIMS:
If you have any questions or encounter any problems regarding the use of the product, its 
performance or visual aspect, you are welcome to contact your vendor through the contact 
information you will �nd on the purchasing receipt. 
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a1

a2

a3

i Utilisez les vis et les chevilles adaptées à votre support-Utilice tacos y tornillos adecuados al sustrato- 
Utilize buchas e parafusos adequados ao seu suporte-Utilizzare viti e tasselli adatti al proprio supporto- 
Χρησιμοποιείτε κατάλληλες βίδες και καβίλιες για το υλικό στήριξης-Należy użyć śrub i kołków odp 
owiednich dla rodzaju podłoż-Використовуйте гвинти та шканти, призначені для задньої поверхні- 
Utilizaţi şuruburi şi dibluri corespunzătoare suportului dvs-Utilizaţi şuruburi şi dibluri corespunzătoare 
suportului dvs-Use parafusos e buchas adequados para seu suporte-Use screws and dowels suited to 
your backing.
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Click 1 Click 2







Ce produit est recyclable. S’il ne peut plus être utilisé, veuillez l’apporter dans un centre de recyclage de déchets. 
Este producto es reciclable. Si ya no se puede usar, llévelo a un centro de reciclaje de residuos. 
Este produto é reciclável. Se deixar de o utilizar, entregue-o num centro de reciclagem de resíduos. 
Questo prodotto può essere riciclato. Se deve essere smaltito, portalo presso un centro de reciclaggio. 
Αυτό το προϊόν είναι ανακυκλώσιμο. Εάν δεν μπορεί πλέον να χρησιμοποιηθεί, μεταφέρετε την οε κάποιο κέντρο ανακύκλωσης 
απορριμμάτων. 
Ten produkt poddawany jest recyklingowi, kiedy przestaje być użyteczny należy dostarczyć go do punktu zbiórki odpadów. 
Цей продукт може перероблятися. Якщо воно більше не с придатне для використування, здайте його в утилізаційний 
центр. 
Aceast produs este reciclabil. Dacă nu mai poate ti folosit, vă rugăm să il aduceţi într-un centru de reciclare a deşeurilor. 
Este produto é reciclável. Se não puder mais ser usado, descarte em um centro de reciclagem de resíduos. 
This product is recyclable. If it cannot be used anymore, please take it to waste recycling centre. 
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Ce produit se recycle,
s’il n’est plus utilisable 

déposez-le  en déchèterie.
Notice à trier.

Pour en savoir plus : 
www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

IMPORTADO E DISTRIBUÍDO POR: LEROY MERLIN 
COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE BRICOLAGEM CNPJ: 
01.438.784/0001-05 Rua Pascoal Pais, nº. 525, 6º 
andar, cj 61 a 64 - Vila Cordeiro, São Paulo - SP CEP: 
04581-060 CALM (Central de Atendimento Leroy 
Merlin) Capitais 4020-5376 Demais Regiões 0800-
0205376 IMAGEM ILUSTRATIVA

BR

Imported by Adeo South Africa (PTY) LTD T/A Leroy Merlin
Leroy Merlin Greenstone Store
Corner Blackrock Street and Stoneridge Drive, Greenstone 
Park Ext 2, Edenvale, 1610 Johannesburg, Gauteng, South Africa

ZA

Краïна похождення: Китай
Made in China

ADEO Services - 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001
59790 RONCHIN - France
Виробник: ТОВ "Адео Сервісез С.А.", вул. 
Саді Карно, СS 00001, 59790 Роншен, Франція.

UA Імпортер: ТОВ "Леруа Мерлен Україна", 04201 Україна, 
м.Київ, вул. Полярна 17А, +380 44 498 46 00.
 Імпортер приймає претензії від споживачів щодо товару, 
а також проводить його еремонт, технічне і гарантійне 
обслуговуваня


